2

NY M81026

March 28, 2006

CLA-2-92:RR:NC:MM:114 M81026  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 9208.10.0000

Mr. Kevin Maher

CAir Customhouse Brokers

International Freight Forwarders

181 South Franklin Avenue

Valley Stream, NY 11581
RE:
The tariff classification of Pooh’s Hunny Tree Snowglobe from China

Dear Mr. Maher:


In your letter dated March 7, 2006, on behalf of Hoop Retail Store, you requested a tariff classification ruling.  You have submitted a sample of Pooh’s Hunny Tree Snowglobe with your ruling request.  


Item number B 1047X0020 for which you are requesting a ruling is identified as Pooh’s Hunny Tree Snowglobe.  The submitted sample consists of a snowglobe with a wind up music box in the base of the snowglobe.  The item measures approximately 8 inches in height by 8 inches in width by 6 inches in depth.  Inside the snowglobe is a three-dimensional figure of Pooh’s head and shoulders stuck in the “hunny” tree.  Situated on the base, outside of the globe, are the Disney characters Tigger and Piglet trying to pull Pooh out of the “hunny” tree.  Eeyore is standing on top of the tree trunk holding a net in his mouth.  The wind up music box plays the tune “Rumbly In My Tumbly”.      


Your sample is being returned as requested.


The applicable subheading for Pooh’s Hunny Tree Snowglobe will be 9208.10.0000, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for music boxes, fairground organs, mechanical street organs, mechanical singing birds, musical saws and other musical instruments not falling within any other heading of this chapter; music boxes.  The rate of duty will be 3.2 percent ad valorem.   


Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Barbara Kiefer at 646-733-3019.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

